		AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY								
THE REAL PROPERTY.	Title:	Recommendation to Approve Resolution with the Illinois Department of Transportation for the 2014 Street Rehabilitation Project								
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	Karen Young								
Please check approp			1			~				
Government Operations			X	Government Services 02.22.16						
Planning & I	Planning & Development			City	City Council					
Public Heari										
Estimated Contr	¢100 521 <i>(</i> 2		D1.	-4 - 1.	VEC		NO	T		
	Estimated Cost: \$128,531.63			lgeted: YES x NO						
If NO, please explai	n how item will	be funded:								
Executive Summar	y:									
Portions of the 2014 attached Resolution agreement with the the City is allocating this final resolution	n for Improven Illinois Departn g towards this p	nent by Municip nent of Transport roject. This proje	pality tation, ect was	Under which approv	the Illingspecifies wed by the	nois Hi s the am he City	ghway Conount of M Council in	ode is an AFT funds		
Attachments: (plea	se list)									
Copy of IDOT Form I Code"	BLR 09111 "Resc	olution for Improve	ment by	Munic	ipality U	nder the	Illinois Hig	ghway		
Recommendation /	Suggested Acti	on (briefly explai	(n):							
Recommendation to A \$128,531.63 to be use					Transport	tation in	the amount	of		

Agenda Item Number: 4.h

For office use only:



Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council										
City	of	Council or President and Board of Trustees of St. Charles								
City, Town or Village		Ot. Onanes		Illinois						
that the following described street(s) be improved	under the Illinois Highway Co	ode:							
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From	То	То						
Various Locations										
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvemen	t shall consist c	of Pavement patching, curl	b and gutter removal and rep	lacement,						
sidewalk removal and replacement	t, bituminous re	surfacing, rehabilitation to pu	ublic utility structures							
and parkway restoration.										
		مر المرام المرام المرام								
		and shall be cons	structea	wide						
and be designated as Section 14-00102-00-PV										
2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional ⊠ Yes □ No) sum of One hundred, twenty eight thousand										
five hundred thirty one dollars and	sixty three cent	S	Dollars (\$128,531.63) for the						
improvement of said section from t	he municipality	's allotment of Motor Fuel Ta:	x funds.							
3. That work shall be done by August 15, 2014 ; and,										
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of			ay Labor o certified copies of this resol	ution to the						
Approved	I, Na	ancy Garrison	Clerk	in and for the						
				in and for the						
	City	of St. Charles								
		vn or Village	, her	eby certify the						
Date	City, Tov County	wn or Village v of Kane		eby certify the						
Date	City, Tov County foregoi	wn or Village v of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and c		eby certify the						
Date	City, Tov County	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and c		eby certify the						
Date Department of Transportation	City, Tov County foregoi	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and c	complete copy of a resolution	eby certify the						
	City, Tov County foregoi by the	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and co Council Council or Presiden	complete copy of a resolution t and Board of Trustees Date	eby certify the adopted						
Department of Transportation	City, Tov County foregoi by the	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and of Council Council or President eeting on March 7, 2016	complete copy of a resolution t and Board of Trustees Date hereunto set my hand and set	eby certify the adopted						
	City, Tov County foregoi by the at a me	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and of Council Council or President eeting on March 7, 2016 STIMONY WHEREOF, I have day of March, 2016	complete copy of a resolution t and Board of Trustees Date hereunto set my hand and set	eby certify the adopted						
Department of Transportation	City, Tov County foregoi by the at a me	wn or Village of Kane ing to be a true, perfect and of Council Council or President eeting on March 7, 2016 STIMONY WHEREOF, I have	complete copy of a resolution t and Board of Trustees Date hereunto set my hand and set	eby certify the adopted						

Printed 2/8/2016 BLR 09111 (Rev. 11/06)